Celebrates giving back to the Tri-City community

To the TRI-CITY BUSINESS COMMUNITY:

The Candle Lighters, a non-profit organization consisting of over 100 volunteers, is planning for its **2023 Ghost House**. The Ghost House and Games Midway are located each October in the historic 19th century carriage house at the Fremont Hub Shopping Center. This is a family friendly fall tradition in the Tri-City area. Designed for the entire family, the Candle Lighter Ghost House is one of the most anticipated and well-attended events in the Tri-City area.

Since our inception in 1969, we have donated over **two million dollars** to many non-profit organizations throughout the Tri-City area. Our success in providing a low-cost fun experience for families, while raising donation dollars each year, has been largely due to the support and generosity from the Tri-City business leaders like you.

For 2023 there are three levels of sponsorship that will allow you to help provide the necessary startup funds for our 2023 Ghost House project and provide your business with local advertising.

GHOST — \$50.00 to \$249.00

Benefits are:

- Income Tax Deduction
- Your company name on our Ghost House Façade (seen by over 20,000 visitors)
- Four (4) Ghost House Tickets

GOBLIN — \$250.00 to \$549.00

In addition to the Ghost Benefits (see above), you or your company will receive:

• Four (4) Caramel Apples and four (4) dollars-worth of games tickets

$\operatorname{GHOUL}-$ \$ 550 and above

In addition to the Ghost and Goblin benefits, you or your company will receive:

- Your name displayed in one of our Ghost House rooms or in a booth on the Games Midway
- Two (2) Complimentary Tickets to the Preview Party Dinner Dance

In order to be included in the above benefits for our 2023 Ghost House, your donation must reach us no later than September 15, 2023.

Your donation will help ensure the continued success of the Ghost House, both as a fundraiser and as a fun and bewitching family event! Should you have any questions, please contact our Sponsorship Chairperson:

Sharon Candelario

510-851-5889 or clsponsor69@gmail.com

With much gratitude, *Candle Lighters*